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The Following changes in the tender documents are effective immediately.  This 

addendum will form part of the Contract documents. 

 

 

Inquires during the solicitation period 
  

ITEM # QUESTION ANSWER 

1 Drawing S2 identifies the same area of 
guardrail to receive all of the following: 
 
•Note 1 (A/S3) – New Replacement 
Guardrail 
•Note 4 (B/S3) – Guardrail Extension 
•Note 8 (F/S3) – Post Replacement 
 
Please clarify which of these notes should 
be applicable to this area.  

Area noted includes new guardrail only.  Far west 

section includes both kickplate as noted as well as 

250mm extension to top rail.  See attached sketch 

2 When we need access for aerial lift 
equipment to repair or replace railings on 
the inside of the perimeter wall, do we need 
to barricade off the area with fencing or 
another type of barricade? This information 
is important for quoting the install.  

As per Section 01 51 00 Temporary Barriers and 
Enclosures: 
“The Contractor must barricade off the area under 
construction to prevent unauthorized access to the 
construction area” 
Thus temporary fencing or other means of 

protection around any lifts will be required.  

Coordination will be required with Institution staff. 

3 Any start date for this project?  Start date is based on date of award which is 

scheduled for March 6. 

4 Scanning of existing concrete will be a 
requirement for this project?  

Anchors are to be installed to existing concrete – 

drawings and reinforcing of existing condition are 

not available.  Scanning may be used by contractor 

to aid in anchor installation. 

5 As per site visit yesterday, the connection of 
the railing has fittings, the new railing 
requirements will be only welded 
connection?  

Welded connection is suggested however alternate 

connection measures will be reviewed if preferred 

6 Fabrication drawings is a requirement for 
this work? 
 

Yes – as per Section 01 33 00 Submittals and 05 50 

00 Metal Fabrications 

7 We can bring inside the facility our 
equipment, i.e., zoom boom, genie lift, 
welders?  

Equipment required may be used on site with 

submittal and approval from SMI.  See previous 

note regarding barricades. 

8 Schedule of work need on time of bid?  Complete schedule is not a requirement at time of 

bid, however is required within 5 days of award as 

per Division 1. 

9 Some of the railings has existing utility lines, 
electrical, cable tray or camera line, do we 
need to disconnect them because we need 
to weld? This will be the correctional own 
guy as they know these equipment right? 
Please advise?  

Contractor is responsible for temporary removal of 

conduit / services etc. while railing is removed and 

replaced.  SMI staff can provide guidance on 

services however temporary measures are 

responsibility of contractor. 

10 If the walkway is sloping in some location, 
what will be the detail to make the top of the 
railing level? 
 

Top of railing shall remain 1070 above top of 

walking surface 
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11 Detail C and F below show plates for repair, 
can we have the detail of these plates as 
some of the existing railings has cross tee, 
if we removed the railings as per detail C, 
the fittings will not make the connection 
flushed with the new pipe member? For 
detail F, if we removed the damaged post, 
there will be a gap between the new post 
(without fittings as this will be welded 
connection). 
 

Plates only shown diagrammatically for installation if 

necessary – connection is to be detailed by supplier 

with shop drawings for review. 

12 See detail below clouded part, if the railings 
will be replaced as per detail 1 & 2, what will 
be the note 8, to replace damaged post? 
 

See response to Item #1 and attached sketch 

END OF ADDENDUM No. 1 
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